

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18404/2010

(From the judgment and order dated 12/01/2010 in LPA No.391/2008  
in WP No.2905/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

SEC. POONA JESUT SCHOOL STY.&amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JULIE DEVID PAUL (D) TR.LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Shankar Narayanan, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.  
Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RThe Special Leave Petition is dismissed as  
not pressed.(VINOD LAKHINA)  
Court Master(KUSUM GULATI)  
Court Master